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ANSWERED ON:12.12.2011
ACQUISITION OF LAND DURING KARGIL WAR
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the land/houses of farmers/villagers in Rajasthan in the areas along the international border with Pakistan were acquired by the army during the Kargil war in view of security;

(b) if so, the details of places where acquisitions took place;

(c) the details of compensation paid after the Kargil war in lieu of the acquired land and houses;

(d) whether reports/complaints have been received from the concerned State with regard to compensation; and

(e) if so, the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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